not exceeding rupees Ten Crore and Net Worth not exceeding rupees Twenty Five Crore as on the last day of the previous 

financial year. 

In this regard, further we would like to inform the exchange that, The Paid-up Capital of the Company as per last audited Balance 

Sheet for the financial year ended 31st March, 2020 is Rs. 2,18,33,340/- (Rupees Two Crores Eighteen Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand 

Three Hundred Forty Only) and the Net Worth of the Company as on that date is Rs. 1,35,62,525 (Rupees One Crore Thirty Five 

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Five Only), which does not exceed the respective limits of Rs. 10 Crores and 

Rs. 25 Crores, prescribed by the said regulations. 

Therefore, in pursuance of Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 since Compliance with abovementioned provisions